PUBLISHING CO., FORTLAND, OR. NESS LAV \_TRUST DEED. FORM No. 881—Oregan Trust Deed Series Vol. 79 Page 18077 day of MAY HWIST as Grantor. M: WOOLEY HWIST as Grantor. MITTE CO. AN OCEGOLY COLF; as Trustee, CHTP 71527 DENNISTRUST DEED, made whis THIS TRUST DEED, made whis THE I AND THE AND THE I AND THE hots 1 and 2 Bhock 32 HigHWAY66 UNIT PhAt 2 AS RECORDED IN KLAMATH COUNTY DEEYON 뻘

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereol and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. DWFORE THD FURPOSE OF SECURING AERFORMANCE bi and agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of the said real estate. DWFORE THD FURPOSE of SECURING AERFORMANCE bi and agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of the said real estate. DWFORE THD FURPOSE of SECURING AERFORMANCE bi and agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of the said real estate. DWFORE THD furpose of the terms of a promissoly note of even date herewith, payable to peneticiary or order and made by grantor, the thereore according to the terms of a promissoly note of even date herewith, payable to peneticiary or order and made by grantor, the thereore according to the terms of a promissoly note of even date herewith, payable to peneticiary or order and made by grantor, the thereore according to the terms of a promissoly that sooner paid, to be due and payable. The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneitciary, sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneitciary, there, at the beneitciary option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or there, shall become immediately due and payable. The above described real property is not currently used for ogriculturel, timber or graxing purposes.

snall become immediately due and payable. The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

<text><text><text><text><text><text>

oke

having oblained like the maturity dates expressed therein, or rument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or faniting any essement of creating provide the said prometty. (b) join in arguing any essement of creating investigation thereon; (c) join in any faniting any essement of creating investigation thereon; (c) join in any fanite in the making of, any may or old of said prometty. (b) join in arguing indice thereon; and the recitals thereon of any matters of laces of thereof; (d) recomer, where may be described as the "person or person in faging on the provide the provide the property. The provide mentioned in this paraferphish beneficien, beneficienty of the sound the provide the provide the said of the property of any security tor pointed by a court, and without regard to the date possession of said prop-te independences hereof in those past due and unpaid, and apply the same. issues and profits, miss of operation and collection, including resonable actor-less costs and on pay indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as com-ting of may determine. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the oblection of such rems. issues and profits, or the protection of add and or date and other insurance policies or compensation or awards of a solerand, shall not cure or waive any determine. 12. Upon detamate of any actreement hereunder, the beneficiary mark dedates the above described real property is a lowerside in any indebtedness secured hereby of this successes in a protection including the same insurance policies or compensation in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby of this successes is and real appropriate by law iter mark and additions and above described real property is the currently used in the mark and addition and above describe the struct and by law iter and and and also in the law here here and property on a currently used, the bene-ticary at his election may proceo foreelose this trust deed in equity as a amortgade or direct h

deed as their interests may appear in the order of the minterest entitled to such surplus, if any, to the grantor of to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. If  $\delta_r$  for any reason permitted by law beneticiars may itom inner to supplus to a point a successor to successors to any trustee named between the subscription. The successor is successors to any trustee named by all both all title conveynes to the successor trustee, the inter shall be writed with all title conveynes to the successor trustee, the inter shall be writed with all title conveynes to the successor trustee, the inter shall be meded by appointer powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein memory or appointer and substitution shall be made by beneficiery, containing referred to not the Counter and its place of record, which, when recorded in the property is situated and its place of record, which, when recorded in the property is substituted and 17. Trustee accepts this trust erus is made, duties corpus public record as provided by law. Trustee accepts the substitute and and and and and and state of appoints trustee. The successor instants are such able to a provide a public record as provided by law. Trustee and substitute to mostly access the successor in the successor trustee, and all and a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by truster in a hall be a party unless tuch action or proceeding is brought by truster.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attomsy, who is an atthe member of the Gregan State Bar, a bank, trust tomband or tayings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Gregon or the United States a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real argaenty of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, or the United States or any agency instructionse.

\_

ł.

| The grantor covenants and agrees to and with<br>fully seized in fee simple of said described real proper   | the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law-<br>ty and has a valid, unancumbered title thereto  |
|--|--|
| and that he will warrant and forever defend the sam  | e against all persons whomsoever.  |
| The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan tep<br>(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, household<br>(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natura  | resented by the above described note and this trust deed are:<br>or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below),<br>I person) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural   |
| purposes.<br>This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and bind   | is all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-<br>beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including piedgee, of the<br>bareir in construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the   |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has h   | ereunto set his here the day and year first above written.   |
| • IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a)<br>not applicable: if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is<br>or such word is defined in the Truth-in-tending Act and Regulation<br>beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by moking<br>disclosures; for this purpose. if this instrument is to be a FIRST lien<br>to 1944 CA (8-74)   | on I, the reguired Y buth M W cally  |
| (Individual)   |  |
| COUNTY OF UENTUCA  | ATICOR COMPANY   |
| On JULY 2, 1979 before r<br>State, personally appeared <u>RUTH M. WOOLEY</u>   | ne, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said   |
|  | ig duly sworn,<br>former is the<br>e jatter is the   |
| to be the personwhose namesubscribed   |  |
| to the within instrument and acknowledged that <u>SHE</u><br>executed the same.  | OFFICIAL SEAL seal of in be-<br>UDITH V. FRAZIER and each of   |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal.   | NOTWRY FUBLIC - CALIFORNIA IC: And deed.<br>PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN<br>VENTURAL OFFICE IN  |
| Signature Midtle (Khozen)  | My Commission Exp. April 8, 1983 (OFFICIAL<br>SEAL)  |
| $y \sim v$   | (This area for official notarial seal)   |
|  | <b>0 1</b>   |
| Crantor<br>Grantor<br>Reneficiary<br>hin instru-   | Trecorded<br>recorded<br>Countr<br>Countr<br>J seal of<br>J seal of<br>J seal<br>of b b 7<br>906 b 7   |
| JBJD<br>Interesting  | 1<br>and co<br>and Co<br>de c<br>g(  |
|  |  |
| TRUST' DE<br>trown No. mil<br>trown No. mil  | o' clock Mr.,<br>o' clock Mr.,<br>Mortginges of s<br>fortginges of s<br>ess my hance<br>to du Jour   |
| US<br>100<br>100<br>100<br>100<br>100<br>100<br>100<br>100<br>100<br>10  | day of<br>book o'clock<br>as file number<br>ord of Mortga<br>Witness my<br>Witness my<br>V Lanually<br>80 1 Critu  |
| TRU<br>ATE OF<br>County of<br>L cetti  | d of the With the Advisor of the Adv |
| Court E<br>Count w   | day of<br>at book on p<br>or as tile number on<br>Record at Mortgages of<br>Witness my har<br>County affixed.<br>By<br>Record of Mortgages of<br>180 / Contury f   |
|  |  |
|  |  |
| RECUEST  | FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE  |
|  | when obligations have been poid.   |
| TO:  |  |
| The undersigned is the legal owner and holds, of the directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of<br>trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of<br>said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you<br>herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the<br>estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to |  |
| DATED:   |  |
|  |  |
|  | Beneficiary  |
| Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures  | . Both must be delivered to the trasse for concellation before receiverance will be made.  |

T# 1944 CA (8-74 (Individual) INSURANCE STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF VENTURA 18079 10 1979 \_\_before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared\_ DENNIS WOOLEY , known to me to be the person\_\_\_\_whose name\_\_\_\_ 15 \_subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that\_1+E executed the same. 2000 OFFICIAL SEAL WITNESS my hand and official seal. JUDITH V. FRAZIER NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN VENTURA COUNTY My Commission Exp. April 8, 1983 Signature STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss. I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_A.D., 19<u>79\_\_\_at2;48\_\_\_\_\_o'clock\_\_\_\_\_P</u>M., and duly recorded in Vol\_\_\_<u>M\_79</u>\_\_\_ JIIIY of MORTGAGES \_\_\_\_\_on Page\_\_\_\_18077\_. WM. D., MILNE, County Clerk FEE \$9.00 By Sernicha Shelsch Deputy STEVENS NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204 FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED. 71528 TRUST DEED Vol. <u>M79</u> Page 18080 (R) TS 

 THIS TRUST DEED, made this
 21st
 day of
 June
 , 19
 76
 , between

 Melvin A.
 Chamberlain and Christine H.
 Chamberlain
 , as Grantor,

 , 19 76 , between , as Trustee, Klamath County Title Company Tree Lake Development Company and Pine Tree Land Development Company , as Beneficiary, and WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property Klamath County, Oregon, described as: Lot (s) .... 21 .... Block ..... 50 Klamath Falls Forest Estates Highwayy 66 Unit, Plat No. 2 118 as recorded in Klamath County, Oregon and also subject to all conditions, restrictions, reservations, easements exceptions, rights and/or rights of way affecting said property. E 2 together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-of according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the 

The charactery's optimized sector in the product of the instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or instrument is the product of the sector is and expression.
The obsect devictible real property is not contrasting therein of the maturity dates expressed therein of the sector is and expression.
To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agrees.
To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agrees.
To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agrees.
To construct a security of this trust deed, and workman therein of the maturity dates expressed there of the order Andrein, shall become immediately due and payable.
The backet described real property is not currently used for agriculation of the security of this trust deed, frantor affres:
To protect the security of this trust deed, frantor affres:
To protect preserve and maintain said property: in good condition of repairs not to commit or permit any wated to all property.
To complete or release and maintain said property: in good conditions of the security of the securit

Jus, 6

surplus, it any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. For any reason permitted by law beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereinder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named in appoint for any distribution of the successor trustee herein named in appoint hereinder, Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument, executed by beneficiary, containing reference to the face of the off the successor of the successor of the successor trustee and its place of record, which, when recorded in the other of the face Clerk or Recorder of the courty or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed and endedded is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed so trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantar, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

1 . in (\* . wi

S

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Dregon State Bar, a bank, now company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Dregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, alfillates, agents or branches, or the United States or any agency thereof.

8081 The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for a componential, or found it grantor is a natural person) are for business or component Notice below). This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-tors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. Mel: ACham \* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor or such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST lien to finance the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1306, or if this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1306, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act not required, disregard this notice. (If the signer of the above is a corporation. Grantor merlain Christine H Grantor (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) IORS 93.490} STATE OF OREGON, County of..... , 19 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath and who, being duly sworn, each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the Personally appeared the above named before the power and the phanting and Chamberlain and Chiefting the Chamberlain and president and that the latter is the secretary of , a corporation, , a corporation, and that the seal allixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me: acknowledged the foregoing instrumentro, ba their acknowledged the toregoing instru-voluntary act and deed. OFFICIAL Halled Attento (OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon Wy commission expires Sych 39, 1979 2 My commission expires: ...... ្រុះ 1111 Suite #71 Pine Tree Land Development Company and Title Deput 0 instrurecorded ment was received for record on the 30th day of JULY 19 79, at 2348, octock P.M., and recorded in book M 79, on page 18080 in book M 19, on page 18080 Record of Mortgages of said County. seal California 90067 Beneficiary cTree Lake Development Company. Grantor When recorded return to: Klamath Falls Forest Estates FTFI & GAM PUB. CO., PORTLAND. STEVENE-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND. and I certify that the within Christine H. Chamberlain Century Park West, ATTN: DEEDING DEPT. TRUST DEED Melvin A. Chamberlain COUNTY CLERK WM. D. MILNE. hand County of KLAWATH STATE OF OREGON No. 881) as file number Witness my Angeles, By/ Whether affixed. FORM 1801 ( Los Ar County ment 5 è. REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid. The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said The undersigned is the legal owner and noider of all indeptedment secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on phythent to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of trust deed have been tully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to e and the second state of DATED: Beneficiary Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be dollvered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made